switchgear will arrive within six months to align with the project’s 

commissioning schedule. 

6. Total Project Cost: The total cost for designing, supplying, and 

commissioning the power plant, excluding customs duties and inland 

transportation within Iraq, is $97,350,000.00 (Ninety-Seven Million 

Three Hundred Fifty Thousand USD). 

7 ⃣️   Project Conclusion 

The COVID-19 pandemic caused delays in project execution. However, we 

are now ready to resume operations, ensuring full compliance with 

administrative, engineering, financial, and legal standards. Our expertise in